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FORJESSAMINE & FA YE T T E 

u . i . ' ' P.s. e. Ky . No . 
------~.._----~~~-

SPEARS WATER DISTRICT 
s:rnm~mrn:100e~~-
104 W. Maple St. 

Cancelling P.s.c. Ky. No. 
Shee t ?lo. 

------
Nicholasville, ky. 40356 

" 
RULES AND REGULATIONS 

These rules and regulations are intended . to supplement all Bond 
Resolutions and · By-laws which have been enacted by the Company and 
which are incorporated by reference . 

1. Meters will be re.ad monthly between the 12th and 24th of each 
month. The customer may read his own meter, if he wishes, but the 
Company will check read three times a year . 

2 . All bills shall · be rendered monthly and shall be due and payable 
on the 1st of the following month . Bills shall be dated as of the meter 
reading date. Bills become delinquent on the 11th of the month and a 
10% penalty will be added . A delinquent notice will be mailed on the 12th 
of each month and such no tice w ill state that service shall be discontinued 
if not paid within a 30 day period from the date of said bill . If not paid 
in the 30 day period, a pull notice will be sent out by a collector and a 
$5. 00 service charge w ill be added. 

3 . The Company reserves the right to require a security deposit 
of $25. 00, said deposit may be use d and applied to a fina l bill. 

4 . Complaints may be made to the office of the Company , 104 W . 
Maple St., Nicholasville, Ky. 40356, and may be ap p ealed to the 
Company officers within 10 days. 

5. Each house must be metered separately and the c..cu.i:d.omer cann ot 
give away or resell water w ithout written consent of the Company . 

6 . The Company shall permit main lin e extensions Ace ording to the 
pro visions of Title 807 KAR 2:040 Section 12. 

7 . No residence shall be served through a field connection. 

8. The Com pany does not guarantee either pressu .~1f'c"R :· D 
any f ire hydnwnt: no r the working a::mdition of any such f r <fltil ~eitftatbr cotfuAf~ion 
hydrant is installed merely as a convenience for the pu pose oJ serving 
as a re?oading station for fire fighting equipment. No s 1fft~~4 19¥9 
fir e hydrant for any purpose other than f i re fighting us • 4{~ 
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F i'rst 2, 000 Gallons of water pe r month (Minimum) 

Next 10, 000 gallons of wate r pe r month @ per 1, 000 gallons 

All over 12 , 000 gallons ofi0water per month· @ per 1 , 000 gallons 

Connection fee for the above· $ 200 . 00 per co~neo tion 5/ 8 X 3/4 
meter and -$300 . 00 per oo-r:inec tion per cnnnection 1 i.;,oh , plus 
cost of meter and installation to the extent that said meter and 
installation charge . exceeds the actual cost of meter and installatio 

Thes e rates a r e subJ°eot to 3% · school; a n d ·53 sales tax. 

1 . 
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CHECK CD 
Utility Regulatory Commission · 

MAY 24 1979 
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First J, 000 gallon ( ;nini'rnum) $3.50 

All over 1, 000 gallon @ per 1, 000 gallon 1. 00 

I - . . . - . . 

I 
I. 

I 
1 
! 
I 

These rates . are s u bject · tq 3% ·school tax and 5% sales tax. 

A reside~tial meter ·is required to qualify for . a farm ·meter. 

i -

Connection fee for the above: $200. 00 per connection plus cost 
of meter and installation to the extent that said meter · and instal­
lation charge exceeds the aqtual cost of meter and installation. :e ·· 

I . 

l 

'f . 

CHECK ED 
Utility Regulatory Commission. 

MAY 2 41979 
by £4;(~ 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 

. ··------------ :·-------:--- -=·--:--------=- ·-.- -- ------· -------.-.------·~ ... ____________________ ____ -- - -- --- --~---- - - - -~d}----

.c:~ J S '>U.i-~- 4-1...;76 . D.'.;_'LS EF.Y:>-:CTIVY~ 4-1-76 - ~ ~ - - - - - - · - · 

' C ) ' ·'l _ .W~~ ~· - - -~ - - =~:~n·;cr,s _ -- ~ f'T•£~~= -- ~- ~ ~-~-- - -- _-_ ~(S . --- - ··-
:·.~::; : .3 i;i ()ff ~-~::.--r-- w. -M. Arvin · · - -~ , 

· • • ~ ~- ,J ~- ,~-·· ·c· -J·"· ; (-.>f, ·1 <'-,~ -- -~ ,--.f ; - '-· 13 1>1 '· Jl~,... <' 1 ··.t' ·"~.~r> Cr-' ·- ··1i·-;•..; -'.1-:;11 nf :.'\/. ;i1 · · · ... · •J . .J J . -. • ... t.....,, '..t _ t.. . •"'-, _14._ ~·-:L J 4.,J ; ..t. ' -' . l '- •-' ... "" -- - _,. · • - - · - :-- - - - - - · .1 

. . {,, ¥_(, '/_ - . -- _·_ . -- -· .. - -- . - --.3 __ -.IS':.2.~ .. - ------ --- --- --- -- --- - --- - - ~ .. 



Form for f iling Rate Schedules 

... 
For .TEBBAMINE & FA Yl:J,:.""'T"!I'E 

Community, Town or City 

U. R. C. NO. 
~--''---------~ 

~o~~-./.-Eo"r-"'-M-""'-'--s HEE T NO. ~ .3 

CANCELLING U.R.C . NO . -----

SHEET NO. -------- ----
1 KY. 40356 i ·- -..._._~'-"'-"-~==<-=--.:..!::='-"--"'-===-==-=--'--~-=-:.c__~:;;__:o_.::_:... _________ -:--_______________ _ 

" i 
l CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

i .. ~---~~~~ ........... '-'-'-"-=--=-c~~-------------------------1,-------

i 

I 
Any tract of land intended to serve five or ?nore ?nobile ho?nes on 
one ?naster ?neter. Connection fee $500. 00 . 

First 1,000 gallon per ?nobile ho?ne, (Mini?nu?n) 
All over 1, 000 flallon per ?nobile home , $1 . 25 per 1, 000 gallon 

These rate~ are sUbJ"eCt to 3% school tax and 5% sales tax. 

CHECK ~= D 
Utility Regulatory Commission 

MAY 2 4 1979 
by~ 

ENGINEERING DIVISION 

$3.00 
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